I called to other dealers and they are all the same listed price.  I would 
recommend council approve the purchase of the dump trailer from Schlicht Ponds/Excavation in 
the amount $12,200.  

• MOTION by Richard SECOND by Burch that we purchase Dexter Axle LD14k, 14,000 pond 
LBS telescopic hoist trailer for twelve thousand two-hundred and no cents, ($12,200).  Roll 
Call Vote:  Burch – Aye,  Arnold – Aye,  Martin – Aye,  Heslop – Aye,  Richard – Aye,  Pangle 
– Aye,  and Mayor Brown – Aye.  All Ayes. Motion Carried. 

8. DISCUSSION/DIRECTION CONTRACT FOR MOVIE IN THE PARK: The DDA did not have a meeting